

Katahdin Trust Welcomes, Julie Winslow, Credit Control Officer

HOULTON, ME (January 21, 2025) – Katahdin Trust, a community bank serving northern Maine and the greater Bangor and Portland regions, is pleased to announce the hiring of Julie Winslow as Credit Control Officer.

Julie is based at the Bank's Operations Center, located at 20 Katahdin Lane in Houlton. She will be responsible for monitoring and controlling the collections function for all loan areas and branches of the Bank. She will identify and resolve accounts to achieve the lowest delinquency rate as possible all while maintaining positive customer relations.

"We are excited to have Julie join the Credit Control team here at Katahdin Trust," said Kevin Plourde, Senior Vice President, Credit Administrator. "With her legal expertise, she is sure to be a great asset to the team."

Julie is a Houlton native and has 30 plus years of experience in the legal field specializing in commercial and residential closings, foreclosures, corporations, and estate work.



Julie Winslow, Credit Control Officer at Katahdin Trust Company

About Katahdin Trust

Founded in 1918, Katahdin Trust is a community bank based in Houlton, Maine with more than \$1.05 billion in assets and nearly 180 employees. The Bank offers financial services to individuals and businesses from 16 bank branch locations throughout northern Maine and the greater Bangor and Portland regions with a suite of digital and online banking solutions. Katahdin Trust is designated as a 2024 Best Places to Work in Maine, and a 2024 Best Place for Working Parents®. The parent company of Katahdin Trust, Katahdin Bankshares Corp, common stock is quoted on the OTC Markets (OTCQX) under the symbol KTHN. Learn more about the Bank at www.katahdintrust.com and follow Katahdin Trust on Facebook, X, LinkedIn, and Instagram.